take up alternative measures for resolving the issues at riskandcostof the successful bidder. And 
this step of INCOIS should not have any implications on the already agreed support for the 
systems / peripherals provided. 

13. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.14,23,000/- (Rupees fourteen lakhs and twenty three thousand 

only) has tobesubmittedby way of Demand Draft/RTGS from any Nationalized Bank in 
favorof"Director, INCOIS payable at Hyderabad". The Scanned copy of the Demand Draft/RTGS/ 
Bank Guarantee/FDR /Insurance Surety Bond is to be uploaded to the GeM Portal while